02-07-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 8/29/2000 101585137 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # | Frame # | Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 2291999 Dana Corporation Formerly General Partnership | Limited Partnership | X Association Corporation Individual Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Dana Technology, Inc. Name DRA/AKA/TA Composed of 3222 West Central Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 43606 Ohio Zip Code Address (line 3) Toledo State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association X Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information it estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for exviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burgen astmate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0184

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000
Name	D. Scott Harves
Address (line 1)	Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP
Address (line 2)	North Courthouse Square
Address (line 3)	1000 Jackson
Address (line 4)	Toledo, Ohio 43624
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
106154	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1564166 856983 1200853
	1190470 881678 1682538
	884887 1218081 1834922
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15
Fee Amoun	Description Listed (37 CFR 3.41); & Description
-	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
ſ	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
	- d Cianotura
	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
l attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original obcuments. Your are
įpdie	cated herein.
D. Scott	Barves Date Signed
ı Name	of Person Signing Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0185

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expired 06/30/99 OMB 0653-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party
Name Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) [1996685] [1996685]
2049889
679554
688178
717854

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0186**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation whose business address is 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are the subject of registrations and registration applications in the United States as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, DANA TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose business address is 3222 West Cental Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43606 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in a tax free transaction pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 351, as an additional contribution to the capital of Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Agreement effective January 1, 2000.

DANA CORPORATION

By:
Name: A-Glenn Paton
Its: Viro Prosident - Tracsum

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF LUCAS) SS.

On this 18+ day of December, 1999, before me personally appeared that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Assignor with authority to do so.



CRAIG P. BURNS, ESQ.
Notary Public-State of Ohio
Commission Has No Expiration
Section 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

PAGE:

14 01

29SE1999

PCMASTER REPORTER

STER FILE REPORT DEMARKS WORLDWIDE: CORP

10001947 10001949 1000197969 1000197969699999999999999999999999999999	当5	ON AGY	CUR APP DT		CUR REG DI
1564166 11996687 881678 1218081 120883 1682838 1682838 16928338 1693883 1693883		1	171 171		**
17MY1996 020C1976 10EE1969 684687 05JE1969 684687 05JE1967 684687 05JE1967 685683 23JE1979 1200853 23JE1979 1200853 23JE1989 1682538 01SE1982 1634222 08MX1995 1996689 17AU1995 2049889 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 6717854	609	587	04021987	1564166	98610MC0
020C1970 1190470 10FE1969 684687 05JE1967 65683 05JE1968 881676 23JE1961 1218081 23APL979 120883 23JA1979 169258 01SE1992 169258 01SE1992 1692685 17AU1995 240989 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 67178	904	154	17MX1996		
10EE1969 684887 05JE1967 856983 05JE1968 881676 23JE1981 1218081 23JR1979 1200853 23JR1979 1682538 01SE1992 1682538 06MX1995 1996685 17AU1995 204989 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 68178	2121	35.6	02001978	1190470	23521982
05JE1967 856983 05DE1968 881676 23JE1981 1210091 23JR1989 1502538 01SE1999 1682538 06MX1995 1996689 17AU1995 204889 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 668178	318	2.5	10FE1969	684687	273A1970
050E1968 881678 23JE1981 1218091 23JE1979 1200853 21JE1989 1682538 01SE1982 1682538 17AU1995 1996689 17AU1995 2049889 A6MX1979 679554 240C1959 68178	27.5	146	05321967	856983	17521968
23JE1981 1218081 23AP1979 120883 23JA1989 1682538 01SE1982 1634922 08MY1995 1996885 17AU1995 2049889 16MY1979 679554 240C1959 68178	4	283	05DE1968	881678	02DE1969
23AP1979 1260853 23AA1989 1682538 01SE1992 1634922 08MX1995 1996885 17AU1995 2049889 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 679554	28.8	592	23.751981	1219091	30N01962
233A1989 1682538 01SE1992 1634922 08MX1995 1996885 17AU1995 2049899 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 68178	213	135	23AP1979	1200853	13-72.1982
01SE1992 1634922 08MX1995 1996685 17AU1995 204989 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 6F8178	175	868	23JA1989	1682538	14AP1992
08MX1995 1996685 17A01995 2049889 16MX1979 679554 240C1959 668178	000	754	01SE1992	1634922	03HY1994
17AU1995 2049899 16AY1979 679554 240C1959 686178 21NO1960 717854	G	0.25	08MX1995	1996685	27 101996
16M1979 679554 240C1959 688178 21N01960 217854	717		17801995	2049889	01AP1997
240C1959 688I78 21N01960 717854	A	36	16821979	679554	02JE1999
21NO1960 217854	612	9	24001959	68617B	17N01979
	108	783	21NO1960	717854	04.72.1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 08/29/2000